

F  
ITEM NO.74

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 14 OF 2013

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be dead. Being a criminal matter, Ld. counsel for the petitioner to clarify whether steps are to be taken against Lrs. of deceased respondent No.4.

Notice addressed to respondent 5 has been returned with endorsement "incomplete address". Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address.

List the matter on 2.7.2013.

| s | (SUNIL THOMAS) |  
| | Registrar |