

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 14 OF 2013

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rahul Trivedi,adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.M.Issar,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.4 is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the first respondent who is the complainant before the Court below and the petitioner submits that in view of the nature of the proceedings no cause of action will survive against the lrs. of deceased 4th respondent. Respondent No.5 is still unserved. The address given in the petition of respondent No.5 is that "Satish Kumar, Liaison Officer, District Muradabad U.P." which apparently is an incomplete address.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.50

-2-

Ld.counsel for the first respondent further submits that respondent No.5 is the Liaison Officer of Food and Drug Administration,Collectorate, Muradabad U.P. wherein the respondent No.3 is also working. Hence, issue fresh notice to respondent No.5 in the address of "Liaison Officer, Food and Drug Administration, Collectorate, Muradabad (U.P.)" simultaneously by post and through the Superintendent of Police, Muradabad U.P. Await service report.

List the matter on 22.11.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |