

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 14 OF 2013

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv.
Mr. V.M. Issar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps against Respondent No. 5 in spite of sufficient opportunity granted. No appearance for the petitioner. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution.

| mg | (SUNIL THOMAS) |
| | Registrar |