

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 14/2013

SUSHMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 23/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Raahul Trivedi,adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.V.M.Issar,adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has stated that he has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

The office report further states that the service report from the Superintendent of Police, Moradabad U.P. has not been received so far. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 25.08.2014.

Signature Not Verified

(M K HANJURA)

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.07.25

Registrar

SB
17:03:34 IST
Reason: