

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 14/2013

SUSHMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raahul Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. M. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.M. Issar, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Raahul Trivedi, learned counsel for the petitioner informs this Court that the death certificate vis-a-vis respondent No.4 has been filed before the Registry on 25.08.2015. He has produced a copy of the death certificate along with the index to this effect for the perusal of this Court. The office to verify and if the respondent No.4 is dead, the transfer petition would stand dismissed vis-a-vis her.

In view of the urgency expressed, the Registry would list this matter before the Court for appropriate orders as per the Rules after obtaining necessary permission from the Hon'ble the

Signature Not Verified

Chief Justice.

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2015.11.07

10:49:39 IST

Reason:

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER