

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 14/2013

SUSHMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Raahul Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Issar, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kr. Kaushik, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties states, th
at
dispute between the parties can be settled by way of mediation, and
that an effort should be made for such a settlement.

In view of the above, the parties are directed to appear
before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 8.2.2016 at 2.00 p.m.

List after receipt of the Mediation Report from t
he
Signature Not Verified

Supreme Court Mediation Centre.
Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2016.01.11
18:03:16 IST
Reason:

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS