

TIN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION  
TRANSFER PETITION(CRL) NO. 14 OF 2013  
SUSHMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH & ORS.  
O R D E R

Respondent(s)

This Court vide order dated 11.01.2016 had referred the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre so as to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

Mediation Report has been received and it is reported that the parties have arrived at an amicable mutual settlement and the parties shall abide by the terms of the Settlement Agreement.

The parties are free to take steps in terms of the settlement reached, which has been placed on record.

The transfer petition is thus rendered infructuous, and the same stands disposed of accordingly.

..... J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

..... J.  
(AMITAVA ROY)

New Delhi;  
January 17, 2017.

ITEM NO.10 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).14/2013  
SUSHMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRIPAL SINGH & ORS.  
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Issar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[B. PARVATHI] [TAPAN KR.CHAKRABORTY]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)